4-4-03

04-07-2003

REC Form PTO-1594 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102410639 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Pine State Knitwear Company, Inc. PSK, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 630 West Independence Blvd. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Mt. Airy State: NC Zip: 27030 Corporation-State - North Carolina **□** Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ 8 Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_North Carolina co Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other\_ Execution Date: February 14, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,332,266: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,429,352; 1,612,987; 1,693,177; 1,737,688 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Andrew Roppel, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$
\_\_140.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LIP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem 27101 Zip:\_ State:\_\_\_\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jarch 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 04/04/2003 GTON11 00000098 1332266

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:858 02 FC:8588

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0919

SOSID: 0580872
Date Filed: 2/14/2001 4:30 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

210459003

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF PSK, Inc.

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is PSK, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was adopted unanimously by its Shareholders and the members of the Board of Directors as of the 14 day of February, 2001, in the manner prescribed by law:
  - 1. The name of PSK, Inc. is hereby changed by deleting "PSK, Inc." throughout the Articles of Incorporation and inserting the new name of "PINE STATE KNITWEAR COMPANY, INC." in lieu thereof.
- 3. These Articles will become effective 11:59:59 PM.

This the 14th day of February, 2001.

PSK, Inc.(now "PINE STATE KNITWEAR COMPANY, INC.)

H. LINDSAY HOLCOMB, JR., PRESIDENT

185332

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0920